However, costs will ultimately be recorded for costs associated with integration activities that would affect amounts in the pro forma financial statements.

26

Table of Contents

   These unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements should be read in conjunction with the historical consolidated financial statements
and accompanying notes of PFSweb and the historical consolidated financial statements and accompanying notes of eCOST included in and incorporated by
reference into this prospectus. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements are not necessarily indicative of the consolidated results of
operations or financial condition of the combined company that would have been reported had the merger been completed as of the date presented, and are
not necessarily representative of future consolidated results of operations or financial condition of the combined company.

27

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statements of Operations
For the fiscal year ended December 31, 2005

(In thousands, except per share data)

  PFSweb,   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
  Inc.   eCOST.com   Adjustments   Notes  Combined
Condensed Combined Statements of Operations

Data:
Revenues:

Product revenue, net  $ 252,902  $ 174,791  $ —   $ 427,693
Service fee revenue   60,783   —   —   60,783
Pass-through revenue   17,972   —   —   17,972

Total revenues   331,657   174,791   —   506,448

Costs of revenues:
Cost of product revenue   235,584   164,271   (2,029)   (c)   397,826
Cost of service fee revenue   45,597   —   —   45,597
Cost of pass-through revenue   17,972   —   —   17,972

Total costs of revenues   299,153   164,271   (2,029)   461,395

Gross profit   32,504   10,520   2,029   45,053
Percent of revenues   9.8%   6.0%   8.9%
Selling, general and administrative expenses   30,521   23,564   2,847   (a) (c)  56,932

Income (loss) from operations   1,983   (13,044)   (818)   (11,879)
Percent of revenues   0.6%   (7.5)%   (2.3)%
Interest expense (income), net   1,729   (156)   —   1,573

Income (loss) before income taxes   254   (12,888)   (818)   (13,452)
Income tax expense (benefit)   1,001   5,350   (5,350)   (b)   1,001

Net income (loss)  $ (747)  $ (18,238)  $ 4,532   $ (14,453)

Per share data:
Net income (loss) per share:

Basic  $ (0.03)   $ (0.35)

Diluted  $ (0.03)   $ (0.35)

Weighted average number of shares outstanding:
Basic   22,394   18,858   41,252
Diluted   22,394   18,858   41,252

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

28

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statements of Operations
For the three months ended March 31, 2006

(In thousands, except per share data)

  PFSweb,   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
  Inc.   eCOST.com   Adjustments   Notes  Combined
Condensed Combined Statements of Operations

Data:
Revenues:

Product revenue, net  $ 68,415  $ 34,723  $ —   $ 103,138
Service fee revenue   15,919   —   —   15,919
Pass-through revenue   4,545   —   —   4,545

Total revenues   88,879   34,723   —   123,602

Costs of revenues:
Cost of product revenue   63,955   32,732   —   96,687
Cost of service fee revenue   11,348   —   —   11,348
Cost of pass-through revenue   4,545   —   —   4,545

Total costs of revenues   79,848   32,732   —   112,580

Gross profit   9,031   1,991   —   11,022
Percent of revenues   10.2%   5.7%   8.9%
Selling, general and administrative expenses   7,805   5,681   68   (a)   13,554

Income (loss) from operations   1,226   (3,690)   (68)   (2,532)
Percent of revenues   0.1%   (10.6)%   (2.0)%
Interest expense, net   419   11   —   430

Income (loss) before income taxes   807   (3,701)   (68)   (2,962)
Income tax expense   216   —   —   216

Net income (loss)  $ 591  $ (3,701)  $ (68)   $ (3,178)

Per share data:
Net income (loss) per share:

Basic  $ 0.03   $ (0.08)

Diluted  $ 0.02   $ (0.08)

Weighted average number of shares outstanding:
Basic   22,542   18,858   41,400
Diluted   24,183   18,858   41,400

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

29

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

1. Basis of Presentation and New Accounting Pronouncements

   These unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements have been prepared based upon historical financial information of PFSweb and
eCOST giving effect to the merger transaction and other related adjustments described in these footnotes. Certain footnote disclosures normally included in